	02-0	8-2000	U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMERC
PORM PTO-1595				Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner to meen.	101	267,440	original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics).	name to the second seco	2. Name and address		
Albert G. Choate and Mehdi Araghi		Name: Optical Gaging Products, Inc.		
	. — 🔽	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(est all ac	ned / 05 _ A _ no			
3. Nature of Conveyance	™	Street Address: 85	50 Hudeon Av	ranija
	Morgor	Street Address:	o nuuson Av	enue
, ,	Change of Name	City Rochester	re N.Y.	7m 14621
Cother		1		
Execution Date: January 7	* * *********************************	Additional nume(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Mas Nuo
4. Application number(s) or patent number				_
If this document is being filed together w	ath a new application,	the execution date of th	ne application is:	January 7,
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Palent No (s)		41
				907
	Aud Hillaman and Australia	1	Γ121 × t ≈	4/6
	Additional numbers	\$	No.	
5. Name and address of party to whom conconcerning document should be maked Shlesinger, Fitzsimm Name: Shlesinger	ons &	6. Total number of ap		
Internal Address:		7. Notal fee (37 CFR :	3.41)(s 40 5
			be changed to depo	sit account
Sime: Address: 183 East Main Suite 1323	Street	8 Deposit accounting		sit account
City: Rochester Su. N.	715 14604	(Asiach duplicate copy o	<u> </u>	4.54
CHY			Time page it paying by	deposit account
	DO NOT USE T	HISSPACE		, *
9. Statement and signature.		1	<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and helief	referer and information	A fine and correct of	and any allached cop	by is a true coov
of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons	2/1	Tream and	0	7 2 121-1
00 JAKIS, 00000012 09490141 Name of Person Signing	1,115,000	Signature	- FUNDA	Z. A. W. D. E.
1 40.90 OP		-	ages comprising cover	·
21/2 1/2 2/4 1 2011 / 2011		iotal number of p	ages comprising cover	
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ny district dispussion promiser received substitutes	norther distance belong the term surfaces to dispute		- Ambie administration framework
	Du not detach ti	r		
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet inform	nation-to:		
Со	mmissioner of Pateni Box Assign			
	Washington, D	D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for the document to be recorded, include	 Nampre cover sheet prome for review no 	(is estimated to average	inbout 30 minutes periods and the second of	er J
and completing and review half	Lambie cover stiect S	and comments regardin	g this burden estima	le
to the U.S. Patent and Transmiss D.C. 20231, and to the Office of St	inagement and Budge	i. Paperwork Reduction	Project, (9651-9011),
Washington, D.C. 20503				

PATENT REEL: 010524 FRAME: 0051

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Albert G. Choate, Mehdi Araghi

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Optical Gaging Products, Inc.

a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at 850 Hudson Avenue, Rochester, New York 14621 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith , and is entitled Improved Reticle Projection System For Video Inspection Apparatus , and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued parents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divislonal, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful paths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for sold improvements and for yesting title to sold improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. (L.S.), personally appeared Albert G. Choate, Mehdi Arağhi to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

(Afflix Seal Here)

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010524 FRAME: 0052